
COLOUR MATCHING DATABASE ON PRIMAZIN REACTIVE 

DYES ON COTTON BY USING DATAMATCH COLOUR 

By 

FAZLIATUN BINTIHAMZAH 

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement 

for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Textile Technology 

in the Faculty of Applied Science 

Universiti Teknologi MARA 

MAY 2003. 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT. 

I would especially like to thank my supervisor, Puan Nur Ain binti Yusof for her 

helps, suggestions and guidance in this project. Special thanks to Associate Professor 

Puan Khadijah binti Omar and Associate Professor Dr. Wan Yunus bin Wan Ahmad 

for giving me an idea to complete this project. A special appreciation is extended to 

Mr. Zalman bin Zakaria, Fabric Technologies at Pen Apparel Sdn. Bhd, Mr. Eng GL 

and Miss Phang from Malaysian Instruments for their helps and giving me an idea 

regarding this project. I enjoyed sharing ideas and information and I hope that it will 

benefit the others and me in future. Lastly, gratitude to my beloved family, friends, all 

staffs in Textile Technology Department and Mr Azlan bin Zul Aman Shah for their 

support. 

Thank you. 

iii 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

Page 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT iii 

TABLE OF CONTENTS iv 

LIST OF TABLES viii 

LIST OF FIGURES ix 

LIST OF GRAPH xi 

ABSTRACT xii 

ABSTRAK xiii 

CHAPTER 

1 INTRODUCTION 

1.0 Background of study 1 

1.1 Objective of study 2 

1.2 The scope and limitations of study 2 

2 LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.0 The history of colour 3 

2.1 Introduction to colour 

2.1.1 What is colour 7 

iv 



2.1.2 Types of colour 

2.1.2.1 Primary colour 

2.1.2.2 Secondary colour 

2.1.2.3 Tertiary colour 

2.1.2A Intermediate colour 

2.1.2.5 Complimentary colour 

2.1.3 Colour properties 

2.1.3.1 Hue 

2.1.3.2 Value 

2.1.3.3 Intensity 

2.2 Introduction of natural cellulose fibres 

2.2.1 Cotton fibres 

2.2.2 Chemical composition and chemical structure 

of cellulose 

2.3 Introduction to dyes and dyeing 

2.3.1 Stages of dyeing 

2.3.1.1 Fibre stage 

2.3.1.2 Yarn stage 

2.3.1.3 Piece or fabric stage 

Page 

9 

10 

10 

11 

11 

12 

13 

13 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

19 

20 

21 

V 



CHAPTER 1. 

INTRODUCTION. 

1.0 BACKGROUND OF STUDY 

Colour Matching Database is smart software where possible recipes from dyed 

sample can be produced. The Colour Matching Database software in Textile 

Laboratory A231, Faculty of Applied Science is of version 3.5. By using this 

software, information about dye set, substrate, process, dyestuff, the number of the 

recipes and the number of dyestuff used in each recipes, total concentration used in 

each recipes and also the cost of each recipes are displayed on recipe table. But, 

before the computer is able to display that information, a standard database must be 

created. After creating a standard database, the computer is able to display a possible 

recipe on recipes table. In-creating a "standard database for colour matching, primary 

colours are used because primary colours are the basic colours that can mix with 

other primary colour to produce secondary colour. Theoretically, the primary colours 

are red, blue and yellow. But chemically, the primary colours are red, blue and green. 

Red, blue, yellow and green will be used as basic colours in this project following the 

advice from people in apparel industry. After standard database is created, one dyed 

sample will be measured with Spectrophotometer to make sure other user can use the 

standard database. 

1 


