COLOUR MATCHING DATABASE ON PRIMAZIN REACTIVE DYES ON COTTON BY USING DATAMATCH COLOUR

By

FAZLIATUN BINTI HAMZAH

Final Year Project Report Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirement

for the Degree of Bachelor of Science (Hons.) Textile Technology

in the Faculty of Applied Science

Universiti Teknologi MARA

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT.

I would especially like to thank my supervisor, Puan Nur Ain binti Yusof for her helps, suggestions and guidance in this project. Special thanks to Associate Professor Puan Khadijah binti Omar and Associate Professor Dr. Wan Yunus bin Wan Ahmad for giving me an idea to complete this project. A special appreciation is extended to Mr. Zalman bin Zakaria, Fabric Technologies at Pen Apparel Sdn. Bhd, Mr. Eng GL and Miss Phang from Malaysian Instruments for their helps and giving me an idea regarding this project. I enjoyed sharing ideas and information and I hope that it will benefit the others and me in future. Lastly, gratitude to my beloved family, friends, all staffs in Textile Technology Department and Mr Azlan bin Zul Aman Shah for their support.

Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	in
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ĩv
LIST OF TABLES	viii
LIST OF FIGURES	ix
LIST OF GRAPH	xi
ABSTRACT	xii
ABSTRAK	xiii

CHAPTER

1	INTRODUCTION	
	1.0 Background of study	1
	1.1 Objective of study	2
	1.2 The scope and limitations of study	2
2	LITERATURE REVIEW	
	2.0 The history of colour	3
	2.1 Introduction to colour	

2.1.1 What is colour

7

	Page
2.1.2 Types of colour	9
2.1.2.1 Primary colour	10
2.1.2.2 Secondary colour	10
2.1.2.3 Tertiary colour	11
2.1.2.4 Intermediate colour	11
2.1.2.5 Complimentary colour	12
2.1.3 Colour properties	13
2.1.3.1 Hue	13
2.1.3.2 Value	13
2.1.3.3 Intensity	14
2.2 Introduction of natural cellulose fibres	15
2.2.1 Cotton fibres	16
2.2.2 Chemical composition and chemical structure	
of cellulose	17
2.3 Introduction to dyes and dyeing	18
2.3.1 Stages of dyeing	19
2.3.1.1 Fibre stage	19
2.3.1.2 Yarn stage	20
2.3.1.3 Piece or fabric stage	21

v

CHAPTER 1.

INTRODUCTION.

1.0 BACKGROUND OF STUDY

Colour Matching Database is smart software where possible recipes from dyed sample can be produced. The Colour Matching Database software in Textile Laboratory A231, Faculty of Applied Science is of version 3.5. By using this software, information about dye set, substrate, process, dyestuff, the number of the recipes and the number of dyestuff used in each recipes, total concentration used in each recipes and also the cost of each recipes are displayed on recipe table. But, before the computer is able to display that information, a standard database must be created. After creating a standard database, the computer is able to display a possible recipe on recipes table. In-creating a standard database for colour matching, primary colours are used because primary colours are the basic colours that can mix with other primary colour to produce secondary colour. Theoretically, the primary colours are red, blue and yellow. But chemically, the primary colours are red, blue and green. Red, blue, yellow and green will be used as basic colours in this project following the advice from people in apparel industry. After standard database is created, one dyed sample will be measured with Spectrophotometer to make sure other user can use the standard database.